505343035 02/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5389817

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMEN | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|---|--|------------------|-------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| SEQUENCE: | | 1 | 1 | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ΟΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | Name | Name | | Execution Date | |
| WINEFATHER, INC | | | | | 02/01/2019 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Name: | GEO TA | GEO TAG, LLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | PO BOX | PO BOX 985 | | | | |
| City: | WAYNE | WAYNESVILLE | | | | |
| State/Country: | оню | ОНЮ | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 45068 | | | | | |
| Patent Number: | | | | | | |
| Datant Numbari | 10 | | | | | |
| | | 9511910 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | DATA | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | DATA be sent to | the e-mail address firs | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | DATA be sent to | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | DATA be sent to f provided | <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5132650925 adam@dfm-law.com | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA be sent to f provided | <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5132650925 adam@dfm-law.com ADAM F MATHEWS | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5132650925 adam@dfm-law.com ADAM F MATHEWS 2 E WARREN ST | l, it will be se | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA be sent to provided | <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5132650925 adam@dfm-law.com ADAM F MATHEWS | l, it will be se | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to f provided | <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5132650925 adam@dfm-law.com ADAM F MATHEWS 2 E WARREN ST | l, it will be se | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to f provided t t UMBER: | <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 5132650925 adam@dfm-law.com ADAM F MATHEWS 2 E WARREN ST .EBANON, OHIO 45036 | l, it will be se | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER | DATA be sent to f provided t t UMBER: | the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue 5132650925 adam@dfm-law.com ADAM F MATHEWS 2 E WARREN ST .EBANON, OHIO 45036 GEO2019001ASS | l, it will be se | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | DATA be sent to f provided t t UMBER: | the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue 5132650925 adam@dfm-law.com ADAM F MATHEWS 2 E WARREN ST .EBANON, OHIO 45036 GEO2019001ASS ADAM MATHEWS | l, it will be se | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to f provided t t UMBER: | the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue 5132650925 adam@dfm-law.com ADAM F MATHEWS 2 E WARREN ST .EBANON, OHIO 45036 GEO2019001ASSI ADAM MATHEWS /Adam Mathews/ | I, it will be se | nt via US M | ail. | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | DATA be sent to f provided t t UMBER: | the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue 5132650925 adam@dfm-law.com ADAM F MATHEWS 2 E WARREN ST .EBANON, OHIO 45036 GEO2019001ASS ADAM MATHEWS /Adam Mathews/ 02/24/2019 | I, it will be se | nt via US M | ail. | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | DATA be sent to f provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : | the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue 5132650925 adam@dfm-law.com ADAM F MATHEWS 2 E WARREN ST .EBANON, OHIO 45036 GEO2019001ASS ADAM MATHEWS /Adam Mathews/ 02/24/2019 This document ser | I, it will be se | nt via US M | ail. | |

source=Assignment GEOTAG#page3.tif

Patent and Trademark Assignment

This Patent Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment") is made and entered into on February 1, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by and between the following parties:

Wine Father Inc

a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 429 West Ohio St, #161, Chicago, IL 60654

(the "Assignor")

AND

Geo-Tag, LLC

an Ohio Limited Liability Company (LLC) at Po Box 985, Waynesville, OH 45068

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of certain ideas, inventions and related a patent thereon ("Patent"), specifically US 9,511,910B2 titled INTELLIGENT WINE CAPSULE, granted 2016-12-06, with Steven D. Puccini disclosed as inventor; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is also the sole and rightful owner of certain names, marks, and related trademark applications and registered trademarks thereon ("Trademarks"), specifically

GEO-CAP, registration numbers 4128998 and related serial numbers 77524262 and 88239948,

WINEFATHER.COM, registration number 4088170,

GEO-SCRIP, registration number 5438573, and

GEO-POP, registration number 5186826; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to purchase/acquire all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the Patent and trademarks, referenced above; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration provided by Assignee receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee 100% of its rights, title, and interests in the Patents and Trademarks to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and Trademarks and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, foreign applications, divisions,

PATENT REEL: 048418 FRAME: 0863

continuations, in whole or part or substitute application filed claiming the benefit of the Patents and Trademarks. The rights, title, and interests conveyed in this Assignment are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, and Assignee's successors, as fully and exclusively as if such rights, title, and interests would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States, to record the transfer of the Patent and Trademarks to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's rights, title, and interests therein.

2. WARRANTY.

Assignor warrants that Assignor is the present legal owner of all rights, title, and interests in the Patent and Trademarks, that the Patent and Trademarks have not been previously been pledged or assigned, and that this Assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

3. GOVERNING LAW.

This Assignment is governed by and is to be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT.

This agreement sets forth the entire agreement and understanding between the parties as to the subject matter thereof and merges all prior discussions between them.

5. SEVERABILITY.

If one or more provisions of this Assignment are held to be unenforceable under applicable law, the other provisions of this Agreement shall still be valid.

6. IN PARTS.

This Agreement may be executed in parts and with digital signatures.

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Assignor: Wine Father, Inc.

- Carlo Billoy Name: Donald G. Mayer

Title: Agent

Name: Steven D. Puccini

Title: Inventor, Designer and Inspector

Assignee: Geo-Tag, LLC

W. Cofler Charles

Name: Charles W. Cather

Title: President